There have been no changes to the name of the Acquirer since incorporation. 

4.2 The present authorized share capital of Acquirer is Rs. 5,00,00,000 (Rupees Five Crores Only) representing 
50,00,000 (Fifty Lacs) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each and the paid- up equity share capital of Acquirer is 
Rs. 4,16,09,850 (Rupees Four Crore Sixteen Lacs Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty Only) representing 
41,60,985 (Forty-One Lacs Sixty Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty-Five) equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. The 
shares of PCIL are not listed with any stock exchange. 

4.3 Acquirer is promoted by M/s. Dharmraj Ramsajivan Tiwari Private Trust. 

4.4 Following are the shareholders of the Acquirer: 
Name of the Shareholder Category No of Equity

[...]

shareholders by way of another public announcement in the same newspapers where the DPS has 
appeared. The same will also be informed to SEBI and BSE. 

6.2 Financial Arrangements 

6.2.1 Assuming full acceptance under the offer, the maximum consideration payable by the Acquirer 

under the offer would be Rs. 4,25,20,400/- (Rupees Four Crores Twenty Five Lacs Twenty 
Thousand Four Hundred Only) (“maximum consideration”) i.e. consideration payable for 
acquisition of up to 53,15,050 equity shares of the target Company at offer price of Rs. 8.00/- 
(Rupees Eight Only) per Equity Share. 

6.2.2 The Acquirer has adequate resources to meet the financial requirements of the Open Offer.

[...]

Boricha Marg, Lower Parel (East),  
Mumbai, Maharashtra,400011 
Tel No.: +91- 22- 49614132 
E-mail Id: support@purvashare.com 
Website: www.purvashare.com 
SEBI Registration No.: INR000001112 
Contact Person: Ms. Deepali Dhuri 
Dear Sir, 

Sub.:  Cash Offer for purchase of upto 53,15,050 (Fifty- Three Lacs Fifteen Thousand and Fifty) Equity Shares of Esaar 

(India) Limited (“EIL”/ “Target Company”) at a price of Rs.8.00/- (Rupees Eight Only) per equity share, including 
interest @ 10% p.a. for delay in payment beyond Scheduled Payment Date under SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.